
Question on Notice

No. 455

Asked on 20 April 2023


MR M HART ASKED MINISTER FOR POLICE AND CORRECTIVE SERVICES AND
MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON M RYAN)—

QUESTION:

With reference to reported offences in the Burleigh Electorate— Will the Minister advise the number (a) total offences, (b) assault (grievous, serious, serious (other), common), (c) robbery (armed, unarmed), (d) offences against the person, (e) unlawful entry (with intent dwelling, without violence - dwelling, with violence - dwelling, with intent - shop, with intent other), (f) arson, (g) other property damage, (h) unlawful use of motor vehicle, (i) fraud (computer, cheque, credit card, identity, other), (j) offences against property, (k) drug offences and (l) traffic and related offences, for the periods 1 July 2022 to 14 April 2023?

ANSWER:

I am advised by the Queensland Police Service (QPS) that the electorate of Burleigh encompasses the police divisions of Palm Beach and Robina, plus small sections of the Broadbeach and Coolangatta divisions. This response includes offences reported for the divisions of Palm Beach and Robina only.

For the period 1 July 2022 to 14 April 2023, the QPS advise:

(a) 5,530

(b) 433

(c) 22

(d) 452

(e) 265

(f) 9

(g) 403

(h) 270

(i) 588

(j) 3,318

(k) 532

(l) 289

